
2001-2002 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-13   Home: 10-4   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Kipping, Ruth 22-21 652 29.6 155-289 .536 4-11 .364 98-128 .766 70 141 211 9.6 79 6 56 100 10 35 412 18.7
24 Robert, Jessica 27-27 940 34.8 116-293 .396 46-136 .338 34-44 .773 13 94 107 4.0 53 2 101 82 6 50 312 11.6
23 Buldtman, Amanda 27-26 913 33.8 94-190 .495 8-25 .320 85-122 .697 31 57 88 3.3 54 0 44 77 6 43 281 10.4
35 Johnson, Jill 23-20 534 23.2 55-128 .430 0-1 .000 37-60 .617 52 63 115 5.0 54 3 28 38 5 23 147 6.4
40 Grizzle, Megan 26-11 556 21.4 58-118 .492 0-1 .000 40-50 .800 22 49 71 2.7 40 1 45 45 4 9 156 6.0
10 Howard, Jaque 27-23 693 25.7 42-121 .347 37-104 .356 11-12 .917 3 39 42 1.6 27 0 42 56 1 12 132 4.9
15 Schweers, Sarah 23-1 297 12.9 37-92 .402 18-60 .300 16-19 .842 2 22 24 1.0 36 0 15 26 0 8 108 4.7
42 DeShasier, Liz 18-1 219 12.2 22-52 .423 0-0 .000 21-31 .677 13 33 46 2.6 27 0 7 15 2 10 65 3.6
34 Boss, Kristen 16-1 207 12.9 19-42 .452 0-0 .000 12-15 .800 7 35 42 2.6 32 1 11 22 12 6 50 3.1
22 Hillebrenner, Heather 27-4 329 12.2 16-45 .356 14-30 .467 12-18 .667 5 19 24 0.9 33 0 34 43 4 8 58 2.1
20 Miller, Annie 10-0 47 4.7 4-17 .235 0-1 .000 7-11 .636 5 5 10 1.0 5 0 1 1 0 2 15 1.5
32 Unterbrink, Sara 12-0 38 3.2 3-13 .231 1-5 .200 3-7 .429 0 3 3 0.3 5 0 0 4 0 0 10 0.8
Total 27 5425 200.9 621-1400 .444 128-374 .342 376-517 .727 258 618 876 32.4 445 13 384 512 50 206 1746 64.67
Opponents 27 5425 200.9 661-1509 .438 129-332 .389 355-502 .707 312 590 902 33.4 476 12 381 461 63 248 1806 66.89

Team Statistics SIUE OPP
SCORING 1746 1806
    Points Per Game 64.7 66.9
    Scoring Margin -2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 621-1400 661-1509
    Field Goal Pct .444 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-374 129-332
    3PT FG Pct .342 .389
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 376-517 355-502
    FT Pct .727 .707
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 13.1
REBOUNDS 876 902
    Rebounds Per Game 32.4 33.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 384 381
    Assists Per Game 14.2 14.1
TURNOVERS 512 461
    Turnovers Per Game 19.0 17.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 206 248
    Steals Per Game 7.6 9.2
BLOCKS 50 63
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.3
ATTENDANCE 4,074 5,056
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-340 11-460
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-251

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SIU Edwardsville 790 943 13 1746
Opponents 833 965 8 1806

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/01 at Central Missouri State L 59-91 557
11/17/01 vs Ft. Hays State L 49-68 110
11/20/01 MCKENDREE W 80-57 277

* 11/24/01 BELLARMINE W 78-75 284
* 11/26/01 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN W 68-66 257
* 11/29/01 at UM-St. Louis W (OT) 72-67 265
* 12/01/01 at Quincy University L 55-61 834
* 12/06/01 at Lewis W 75-67 134
* 12/08/01 at Wisconsin-Parkside W 55-53 164

12/18/01 vs Mesa State College L 63-76 114
12/19/01 vs Wheeling Jesuit University L 60-68 81
12/29/01 MISSOURI-ROLLA W 73-57 247

* 01/03/02 INDIANAPOLIS W 62-57 177
* 01/05/02 NORTHERN KENTUCKY L 43-62 255
* 01/10/02 at Kentucky Wesleyan W 70-65 350
* 01/12/02 at Southern Indiana L 63-74 1,100
* 01/17/02 QUINCY W 55-48 523
* 01/24/02 WISCONSIN-PARKSIDE W 61-56 238
* 01/26/02 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 81-89 377
* 01/31/02 at Northern Kentucky L 60-67 413
* 02/02/02 at Bellarmine L 61-87 389
* 02/07/02 SOUTHERN INDIANA W 70-59 377
* 02/09/02 MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS W 64-50 379
* 02/16/02 LEWIS W 65-62 683
* 02/21/02 at Saint Joseph's L 67-74 350
* 02/23/02 at Indianapolis L 58-60 500

02/27/02 vs Bellarmine L 79-90 700

* = Conference game



2001-2002 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Kipping, Ruth 17-16 500 29.4 125-235 .532 2-9 .222 80-100 .800 56 116 172 10.1 65 5 46 73 8 28 332 19.5
24 Robert, Jessica 20-20 709 35.5 75-207 .362 34-100 .340 28-36 .778 9 75 84 4.2 37 1 74 63 5 33 212 10.6
23 Buldtman, Amanda 20-19 673 33.7 71-141 .504 7-20 .350 60-88 .682 25 41 66 3.3 47 0 28 58 6 29 209 10.5
35 Johnson, Jill 17-16 384 22.6 44-92 .478 0-0 .000 26-43 .605 39 44 83 4.9 37 2 17 31 3 13 114 6.7
40 Grizzle, Megan 19-7 414 21.8 41-79 .519 0-1 .000 28-36 .778 14 37 51 2.7 31 1 33 30 3 6 110 5.8
10 Howard, Jaque 20-17 530 26.5 31-89 .348 28-76 .368 7-8 .875 2 32 34 1.7 21 0 29 41 1 9 97 4.9
15 Schweers, Sarah 17-1 228 13.4 28-67 .418 15-49 .306 8-11 .727 2 12 14 0.8 26 0 13 18 0 7 79 4.6
34 Boss, Kristen 12-1 170 14.2 15-34 .441 0-0 .000 12-15 .800 6 27 33 2.8 26 1 7 18 10 5 42 3.5
42 DeShasier, Liz 14-0 143 10.2 11-30 .367 0-0 .000 11-18 .611 10 26 36 2.6 16 0 4 10 2 9 33 2.4
20 Miller, Annie 5-0 25 5.0 2-13 .154 0-1 .000 7-11 .636 4 3 7 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 2.2
22 Hillebrenner, Heather 20-3 232 11.6 12-36 .333 10-23 .435 5-8 .625 3 14 17 0.9 23 0 28 31 2 5 39 2.0
32 Unterbrink, Sara 6-0 17 2.8 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 1-3 .333 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0.8
Total 20 4025 201.3 457-1029 .444 96-282 .340 273-377 .724 194 472 666 33.3 329 10 279 377 40 145 1283 64.15
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 474-1119 .424 101-263 .384 250-365 .685 239 434 673 33.7 343 10 266 335 42 179 1299 64.95

Team Statistics SIUE OPP
SCORING 1283 1299
    Points Per Game 64.2 65.0
    Scoring Margin -0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 457-1029 474-1119
    Field Goal Pct .444 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-282 101-263
    3PT FG Pct .340 .384
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 273-377 250-365
    FT Pct .724 .685
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 12.5
REBOUNDS 666 673
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 33.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 279 266
    Assists Per Game 14.0 13.3
TURNOVERS 377 335
    Turnovers Per Game 18.9 16.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 145 179
    Steals Per Game 7.3 9.0
BLOCKS 40 42
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.1
ATTENDANCE 3,550 4,499
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-355 10-450
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SIU Edwardsville 573 697 13 1283
Opponents 605 686 8 1299

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/24/01 BELLARMINE W 78-75 284
11/26/01 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN W 68-66 257
11/29/01 at  UM-St. Louis W (OT) 72-67 265
12/01/01 at  Quincy University L 55-61 834
12/06/01 at  Lewis W 75-67 134
12/08/01 at  Wisconsin-Parkside W 55-53 164
01/03/02 INDIANAPOLIS W 62-57 177
01/05/02 NORTHERN KENTUCKY L 43-62 255
01/10/02 at  Kentucky Wesleyan W 70-65 350
01/12/02 at  Southern Indiana L 63-74 1100
01/17/02 QUINCY W 55-48 523
01/24/02 WISCONSIN-PARKSIDE W 61-56 238
01/26/02 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 81-89 377
01/31/02 at  Northern Kentucky L 60-67 413
02/02/02 at  Bellarmine L 61-87 389
02/07/02 SOUTHERN INDIANA W 70-59 377
02/09/02 MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS W 64-50 379
02/16/02 LEWIS W 65-62 683
02/21/02 at  Saint Joseph's L 67-74 350
02/23/02 at  Indianapolis L 58-60 500


